5.6. YUCNEHHOCTb YYALLUXCS AHEBHbIX OBLLEOBEPA30OBATESbHbIX YYPEXOEHUA
(Ha Hayano y4e6HoOro roaa; Tbicsiy YernoBek)
5.6. NUMBER OF PUPILS IN DAY-TIME GENERAL EDUCATION ESTABLISHMENTS
(at the beginning of the school year, in ‘000)

[ 1990/91 | 1995/96 | 1998/99 1999/2000
locypap- Bcero locynap- Herocy- Bcero [ocynap- Herocy- Bcero [ocynap- Herocy-
CTBEHHbIE CTBEHHblE napcr- CTBEHHbIE napcr- CTBEHHbIE napcr-
N MyHULY- N MyHULU- BEHHble N MyHULW- BEHHblEe N MyHULW- BEHHblE
nanbHble nanbHble yypex- nanbHble yupex- nanbHble yupex-
yypexae- yypexae- neHus yupexae- [eHns yupexae- OeHns
HUA HUA HUSA HUSA
Public and Public and Public and Public and
municipal municipal Nonpublic municipal Nonpublic municipal Nonpublic
establishments | Total |establishments |establishments| Total |establishments establishments| Total |establishments establishments
Poccuitckas
®depepauus
Russian
Federation 20327,7 |21566,9 21521,1 45,821478,9 21428,7 50,2 (20879,2 20825,8 53,4
LleHTpanbHbIN
bepepanbHbI
OKpyr
Central Federal
Okrug 4564,7 | 4943,2 4923,2 20,0 | 4898,3 4880,0 18,3 | 4758,8 4738,3 20,5
Benropoackas
obnactb
Belgorod Oblast 184,0| 216,5 216,3 02| 221,7 221,5 0,2| 218,2 217,9 0,3
BpsiHckasi obnacTb
Bryansk Oblast 191,3| 209,1 209,1 0,0 209,3 209,2 0,1 2043 204,2 0,1
Bnapgummupckas
obnactb
Vladimir Oblast 206,0| 220,5 220,0 0,5| 2159 215,6 0,3| 207,9 207,6 0,3
BopoHexckas
obnactb
Voronezh Oblast 293,9| 334,7 334,4 0,3| 3349 334,5 04| 327,1 326,7 0,4
MBaHoBcKas
obnactb
Ivanovo Oblast 159,9| 1641 164,0 0,1| 1604 160,3 0,1| 1552 155,1 0,1
Kanyxckas obnactb
Kaluga Oblast 137,7| 151,9 151,4 0,5/ 150,0 149,2 0,8| 1441 143,4 0,7
KocTtpomckas
obnactb
Kostroma Oblast 102,3| 113,1 112,9 0,2| 1118 111,7 0,1 107,8 107,6 0,2
Kypckasi obnactb
Kursk Oblast 166,1| 184,3 184,3 -| 181,9 181,7 02| 177,2 176,9 0,3
Jlunevkas obnactb
Lipetsk Oblast 150,7| 1717 170,7 1,0 1748 174,3 05| 1719 171,3 0,6
MockoBckast
obnactb
Moscow Oblast 801,8| 850,9 845,5 54| 8418 837,7 41| 8151 810,9 4,2
OprnoBckast
obnactb
Orel Oblast 108,5| 120,7 120,5 0,2| 120,8 120,5 0,3| 1184 118,1 0,3
PsizaHckas obnactb
Ryazan Oblast 157,8| 170,3 169,9 04| 1684 167,9 0,5 163,55 163,0 0,5
CwmoneHckasi
obnactb
Smolensk Oblast 148,1| 162,6 162,4 0,2| 157,8 157,5 0,3| 1519 151,6 0,3
TamboBsckas
obnactb
Tambov Oblast 155,5| 169,2 169,1 0,1| 168,3 168,3 -| 164,4 164,4 -
Teepckasi obnacTb
Tver Oblast 194,8| 215,0 214,6 04| 2118 211,3 0,5 203,8 203,3 0,5
Tynbckas obnactb
Tula Oblast 211,9| 222,2 221,9 03| 217,1 216,8 0,3| 209,1 208,7 0,4
Apocnasckas
obnactb
Yaroslavl Oblast 179,7| 190,55 190,1 0,4| 186,6 186,2 0,4| 1804 180,0 0,4




r. Mocksa
(city of) Moscow

1014,8

1075,8

1066,1

9,7

1064,9

1055,7

9,2

1038,6

1027,7

10,9

CeBepo-3anagHbin
cheaepanbHbIi
oKpyr
North-West Federal
Okrug

2002,3

2072,5

2066,8

57

2019,4

2012,0

74

19419

1934,2

7,7

Pecnybnuka
Kapenus
Republic of Karelia

116,6

122,1

121,7

0,4

119,8

119,5

0,3

114,8

114,5

0,3

Pecny6nuka Komu
Republic of Komi

200,4

195,4

195,3

0,1

184,5

184,3

0,2

178,1

177,9

0,2

ApxaHrenbckas
obnactb
Arkhangelsk Oblast

235,2

238,3

238,1

0,2

225,9

225,3

0,6

215.3

2145

0,8

B TOM yucne
HeHeukui
aABTOHOMHbIV OKPYr
including Nenets
Autonomous Okrug

9,3

8,3

8,3

8,0

8,0

7,7

7,7

Bornoroackas
obnactb
Vologda Oblast

183,1

200,1

200,1

197,5

197,5

1915

191,5

KanuHuHrpagckas
obnactb
Kaliningrad Oblast

116,5

131,7

131,6

0,1

135,3

135,1

0,2

131,9

131,7

0,2

JleHnHrpagckas
obnactb
Leningrad Oblast

222,6

235,1

234,6

0,5

228,3

227,8

0,5

218,5

218,0

0,5

MypmaHckas
obnactb
Murmansk Oblast

184,3

170,5

170,5

0,0

155,9

155,9

0,0

147,0

147,0

0,0

Hosropopackas
obnactb
Novgorod Oblast

94,1

103,5

103,2

0,3

103,0

102,6

0,4

99,3

99,0

0,3

MckoBckasi obnactb
Pskov Oblast

100,9

111,6

111,6

0,0

110,6

110,5

0,1

106,8

106,7

0,1

r. CaHkT-MNeTepbypr
(city of) St.
Petersburg

548,8

564,2

560,2

4,0

558,6

553,5

51

538,7

533,4

53

HOXHBbIN
cdhepepanbHbIA
OoKpyr
Southern Federal
Okrug

3124,3

3235,7

3230,0

57

3283,4

3276,7

6,7

3229,7

3222,2

7,5

Pecny6nuka Agbires
Republic of Adygeya

61,3

67,9

67,9

67,3

67,3

65,6

65,6

0,0

Pecny6nuka
OarectaH
Republic of
Dagestan

397,9

428,7

428,5

0,2

461,2

461,0

0,2

465,0

464,7

0,3

Pecny6nuka
WHrywetuns
(1990/91 yu. r. -
BKIoYast
YeyeHckyto
Pecny6nuky)
Republic of
Ingushetia (in the
school year
1990/91, including
the Chechen
Republic)

259,2

48,8

48,8

52,8

52,8

52,4

52,4

KabapavHo-
Bankapckas
Pecnybnuka
Republic of
Kabardino-Balkaria

128,6

143,2

143,1

0,1

149,3

149,2

0,1

147,6

147,6




Pecnybnuka
Kanmblkus
Republic of
Kalmykia

56,4

60,8

60,8

60,9

60,9

59,6

59,6

KapauaeBo-
Yepkecckas
Pecnybnuka
Republic of
Karachaevo-
Cherkessia

70,4

75,9

75,9

76,4

76,2

0,2

74,7

74,4

0,3

Pecnybnuka
CesepHas OceTus-
AnaHus

Republic of North
Osetia-Alania

101,0

107,6

107,5

0,1

109,7

109,6

0,1

108,2

108,1

0,1

YeueHckas
Pecnybnuka
(1990/91 yu. r. -
BKIoYas
Pecnybnuky
WHrywetns)
Chechen Republic
(in the school year
1990/91, including
the Republic of
Ingushetia)

259,2

KpacHogapckui
Kpaw
Krasnodarsk Kray

642,3

743,5

741,0

2,5

750,9

748,0

2,9

739,5

736,4

3,1

CTaBpononbCckuin
Kpaw
Stavropolsky Kray

350,7

401,1

400,6

0,5

405,4

404,5

0,9

398,0

397,1

0,9

AcTpaxaHckas
obnactb
Astrakhan Oblast

143,6

157,4

157,4

159,0

159,0

155,6

155,6

Bonrorpagckast
obnactb
Volgograd Oblast

350,9

381,1

380,0

11

380,1

379,3

0,8

370,3

369,4

0,9

PocToBckas
obnactb
Rostov Oblast

562,0

619,6

618,4

12

610,3

608,9

14

593,1

591,3

1,8

MpuBommxckum
theaepanbHbIi
oKpyr
Privolga Federal
Okrug

4378,5

4840,2

4835,1

51

4877,4

4870,6

6,8

4768,0

4762,2

5,8

Pecnybnuka
BawkopTocTaH
Republic of
Bashkortostan

579,2

682,8

682,3

0,5

703,0

702,4

0,6

695,3

694,8

0,5

Pecny6nuka Mapwuii
on
Republic of Mari El

115,8

131,3

131,3

130,4

130,4

126,5

126,5

Pecny6nuka
Mopposusi
Republic of
Mordovia

131,7

140,9

140,9

138,3

138,3

134,0

134,0

Pecny6nuka
TartapcTtaH
Republic of
Tatarstan

513,3

578,4

577,3

11

601,8

600,5

1,3

594,1

593,7

0,4

Yamyptckas
Pecnybnuka
Republic of

Udmurtia

247,4

268,2

268,2

0,0

265,9

265,8

0,1

258,0

257,9

0,1

Yysaluckas
Pecnybnuka
Republic of
Chuvashia

210,3

222,5

222,4

0,1

225,6

225,5

0,1

220,9

220,7

0,2

KnpoBckast obnactb
Kirov Oblast

228,4

248,0

2477

0,3

239,3

239,0

0,3

229,9

229,5

0,4




Hwxeropoackas
obnactb
Nizhegorod Oblast

446,4

478,0

477,6

0,4

475,2

4747

0,5

461,8

461,3

0,5

OpeH6yprckas
obnactb
Orenburg Oblast

319,1

360,0

359,9

0,1

363,0

362,9

0,1

355,8

355,6

0,2

MeH3eHckas
obnactb
Penza Oblast

192,6

211,0

210,8

0,2

217,0

216,7

0,3

212,3

211,9

0,4

Mepmckas obnactb
Perm Oblast

422,0

447,1

446,3

0,8

444,7

4442

0,5

432,2

431,9

0,3

B TOM yncne Komu-
Mepmsukuii
aBTOHOMHbI OKPYT
including Komi-
Pemyatsky Okrug

25,2

27,8

27,8

26,7

26,7

25,9

25,9

Camapckas obnactb
Samara Oblast

423,2

458,5

456,8

459,8

457,8

2,0

449,8

447,7

2,1

CaparoBckas
obnactb
Saratov Oblast

360,7

390,6

390,6

390,9

390,0

0,9

382,1

381,3

0,8

YnbsHoBckasi
obnactb
Uliyanovsk Oblast

188,2

223,0

223,0

222,4

222,3

0,1

215,4

215,3

0,1

Ypanbckun
cheaepanbHbIA

oKpyr
Ural Federal Okrug

1797,3

1913,1

1909,8

1940,8

1938,3

2,5

1881,8

1879,3

2,5

KypraHckas obnactb
Kurgan Oblast

159,3

169,5

169,5

170,0

169,7

0,3

165,6

165,3

0,3

CsepanoBckasi
obnactb
Sverdlovsk Oblast

625,0

653,9

652,6

1,3

639,7

638,3

14

616,3

614,9

14

TtomeHckas obnactb
Tyumen Oblast

523,9

572,6

571,8

0,8

585,3

584,8

0,5

567,2

566,7

0,4

B TOM yucne:
including:

XaHTbl-MaHcuiickui
a@BTOHOMHbIV

okpyr — KOrpa
Khanty-Mansii
Autonomous Okrug -
Yurga

234,3

255,3

255,3

261,4

261,4

251,9

251,9

Amano-HeHewukuit
aBTOHOMHbIV OKPYr
Yamal-Nenets
Autonomous Okrug

89,1

94,8

94,8

98,2

98,2

95,4

95,4

YensibuHckas
obnactb
Chelyabinsk Oblast

489,0

517,0

515,8

12

545,8

545,5

0,3

532,7

532,3

0,4

Cubupckuin
cenepanbHbIi
OoKpyr
Siberian Federal
Okrug

3203,5

3373,5

3369,5

4,0

3318,8

3313,4

5,4

3204,6

3198,5

6,1

Pecnybnuka Antai
Altay Republic

36,8

40,2

40,2

40,4

40,4

39,2

39,2

Pecnybnuka
BypaTus
Republic of Buriatia

187,8

199,0

199,0

193,6

193,6

186,8

186,8

Pecnybnuka TbiBa
Tyva Republic

64,1

64,3

64,3

69,1

69,1

69,1

69,1

Pecnybnuka
Xakacus
Republic of
Khakassia

93,5

98,2

97,9

0,3

96,3

95,7

0,6

93,1

92,3

0,8

AnTanckuin kpan
Altay Kray

399,5

429,4

428,6

0,8

411,4

410,4

1,0

394,8

393,7

11




KpacHosipckuin kpai
Krasnoyarsk Kray

451,5

474,2

474,1

0,1

464,9

464,7

0,2

449,9

449,5

0,4

B TOM yucre:
including:

TarMbIpckuin
(OonraHo-
HeHeukni)
aBTOHOMHbIN OKPYT
Taimyr (Dolgan —
Nenets)
Autonomous Okrug

9,6

8,3

8,3

7,6

7,6

7,7

7,7

OBeHKUcKui
aBTOHOMHbIA OKpYT
Evenk Autonomous
Okrug

4,6

4,0

4,0

3,8

3,8

3,6

3,6

MpkyTckas obnactb
Irkutsk Oblast

434,3

458,3

457,9

0,4

452,8

451,8

1,0

439,9

438,9

1,0

B TOM uncne YCrb-
OpablHckui
Bypsartckuin
aBTOHOMHbI OKPYr
including Ust-
Ordynsky Buriatia
Autonomous Okrug

26,8

31,5

31,5

33,0

33,0

32,8

32,8

KemepoBckas
obnactb
Kemerov Oblast

440,1

458,2

457,9

0,3

4428

4427

0,1

4247

424.,6

0,1

HoBocubupckas
obnactb
Novosibirsk Oblast

392,0

415,4

414,1

1,3

408,2

406,8

14

393,9

392,6

14

Owmckas obnactb
Omsk Oblast

337,2

360,7

360,3

0,4

356,9

356,4

0,5

344,9

344,4

0,5

Tomckasi obnacTb
Tomsk Oblast

144,9

151,7

151,6

0,1

164,9

164,5

0,4

157,9

157,5

0,4

YunTnHckasn obnactb
Chita Oblast

221,9

223,7

223,5

0,2

2175

217,2

0,3

210,3

209,9

0,4

B TOM yucne
ArMHCKNI
BypsTckui
aBTOHOMHbIN OKPYT
including Aginsky
Buriatia
Autonomous Okrug

17,9

19,2

19,2

18,7

18,7

18,1

18,1

[anbHEeBOCTOUHbIN
theaepanbHbIi
oKpyr
Far East Federal
Okrug

1257,1

1188,9

1186,9

2,0

1140,7

1137,7

3,0

1094,2

1091,0

3,2

Pecny6nuka Caxa
(FkyTwst)
Republic of Sakha
(Yakutia)

207,0

193,8

193,4

0,4

194,0

193,5

0,5

190,2

189,6

0,6

Mpumopckun kpan
Primorsky Kray

332,5

337,8

336,6

12

324,9

323,3

1,6

313,1

311,3

1,8

XabapoBckuii kpau
Khabarovsky Kray

236,7

239,9

239,8

0,1

232,4

232,0

0,4

223,7

223,2

0,5

Amypckas obnactb
Amur Oblast

169,3

165,4

165,2

0,2

159,5

159,2

0,3

150,8

150,7

0,1

Kamuarckas
obnactb
Kamtchatka Oblast

73,7

61,8

61,8

0,0

56,9

56,9

53,7

53,7

B TOM Yucne
Kopsikckuii
aBTOHOMHbIN OKPYT
including Koryak
Autonomous Okrug

[£5)

6,2

6,2

55

55

52

52

MaragaHckas
obnactb
Magadan Oblast

62,0

39,7

39,7

34,7

34,7

31,6

31,6




CaxanuHckas
obnactb
Sakhalin Oblast

112,0

99,4

99,3

0,1

90,9

90,7

0,2

86,5

86,3

0,2

EBpeiickas
aBTOHOMHas!
obnactb

Jewish Autonomous
Oblast

35,6

35,9

35,9

34,9

34,9

33,3

33,3

YykoTckui
aBTOHOMHBbIN OKpYr
Chukchi
Autonomous Okrug

28,4

15,3

15,3

12,4

12,4

11,3

11,3




